

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,  
TIRUVANNAMALAI

**PRESENT: Thiru.P.Mathusuthanan, B.A.B.L.,  
Principal Sessions Judge,  
Tiruvannamalai.**

Friday, the 26th day of September- 2025

**Miscellaneous Petition No.3/2025 in C.A.21/2025**  
**CNR.No.TNTM01-001240-2025**

Anandaraj @Peter S/o. Rajaram

... Petitioner/Appellant/Accused

/Vs/

Ramachandran S/o. Samikannu

... Respondent/Complainant

This petition is coming before me on this day for hearing in the presence of Thiru.A.Parthiban, learned Advocate for the petitioner, and Thiru.J.Balraj, Learned Public Prosecutor for the state, and after hearing petitioner side and on perusal of available records, this court passed the following....

**ORDER**

Heard Perused the Records.

2)On perusal of the earlier order in the above M.P.No.3/2025 in C.A.21/2025 dated 18.03.2025 and submission of the learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner, the **Interim bail already granted to the petitioner is hereby ordered to be extended till 27.10.2025.**

3) The petitioner should appear before this court at 10.30 A.M. on **27.10.2025 in the main appeal.**

4) The petitioner shall **again surrender before the said prison on 28.10.2025 at 10.00 A.M without fail.**

Pronounced by me in open Court, on this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September- 2025.

**Principa Sessions Judge,  
Tiruvannamalai.**

**Copy to**

The Superintendent, Central Prison, Vellore  
The Counsel for the petitioner.